5
po
rt
 p
ilo
t o
pe
ra

surge suppressor and light.
<Example of model number>
How to order individual wiring manifold
4SB0M 0 5
4SA0 C21 9 M3 M1 3
C28 M5 M1 3
For M4SA0
Note 1: The following CKD joints are M3 compatible.
FTS4-M3, GWS3-M3-S
Note 2: With T4, the barbed joint FTS4-M3 is screwed into the A and B ports.
For M4SB0
Note 3: With GS4, the push-in joint GWS4-M5-S is screwed into
the A and B ports.
Note 4: With T4/T6, FTS4-M5 and FTS6-M5 are screwed into
the A and B ports.
Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (body porting)
4SB0 C21 9 00 M1 3
Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (sub-base porting)
Individual wiring manifold
2 0 0 12 0
Indicate the quantity and
display position of each
valve function for the
mixed manifold.
Refer to page 716.
B
Refer to page 727 for How to
order manifold base and How to
order masking plate.
Note on model no. selection
A
1
2
3
4
5
8
2-position single solenoid
2-position double solenoid
3-position all ports closed
3-position A/B/R connection
3-position P/A/B connection
Mix manifold
DescriptionsSymbol
Model no.
4SA0 4SB0
Port
M3
M5
GS4
T4
T6
PM5
PGS4
PT4
PT6
P
M 5
Rc
1/ 8
R
Rc
1/ 8
Rc
1/ 8
A/B
M 3
M 5
ø4 push-in joint
ø4 barbed joint
ø6 barbed joint
M 5
ø4 push-in joint